subject property under the development model as proposed by the developer and permitted under the
BD Downtown Business zoning district, using the residual land development method, which results
in a residual land value predicated upon the hypothetical conditions and extraordinary assumptions
as defined herein is:

NEGATIVE THIRTY-FOUR MILLION TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS
(-$34,200,000.00)

A report of 172 pages is attached hereto and made part hereof, and the valuation is expressly made
subject to the conditions and comments made herein.

Very truly yours,

GOODMAN-MARKS ASSOCIATES, INC.

Matthew J. Guzowski, MAI Tonia Vailas, MAI
Principal Senior Vice President